Diamond Williams

100019-TP

From: WOODS, VICKIE (Legal) [vf1979@att.com]

Sent:Wednesday, May 11, 2011 11:23 AMTo:Filings@psc.state.fl.usSubject:100019-TP AT&T Florida, Sprint PCS and Nextel South Corp.'s Joint Notice of Dismissal

Importance: High

Attachments: Document.pdf

A. Vickie Woods

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida

150 South Monroe Street

Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(305) 347-5560

vf1979@att.com

B. <u>Docket No. 100019-TP</u>: Enforcement of Interconnection Agreements between BellSouth

Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and Sprint Spectrum, L.P., WirelessCo,

L.P.

and SprintCom, Inc. (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp.

C. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida

on behalf of Manuel A. Gurdian

D. 4 pages total (includes letter, pleading and certificate of service)

E. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and Sprint Spectrum, L.P., WirelessCo., L.P. and

SprintCom, Inc. (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp.'s Joint Notice of Dismissal

.pdf

<<Document.pdf>>

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 03270 MAY II = FPSC-COMMISSION CLERA



Manuel A. Gurdian General Attorney AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

T: (305) 347-5561 F: (305) 577-4491 manuel.gurdian@att.com

May 11, 2011

Ms. Ann Cole Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> In re: <u>Docket No. 100019-TP</u>: Enforcement of Interconnection Agreements between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and Sprint Spectrum, L.P., WirelessCo, L.P. and SprintCom, Inc. (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp.

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed is BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and Sprint Spectrum, L.P., WirelessCo, L.P. and SprintCom, Inc. (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp.'s Joint Notice of Dismissal, which we ask that you file in the captioned docket.

Copies have been served to the parties shown on the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerel Gurdian

cc: All parties of record Gregory R. Follensbee Jerry D. Hendrix E. Earl Edenfield, Jr.

Certificate of Service Docket No. 100019-TP

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy was served via (*) Electronic

Mail and First Class U.S. Mail this 11th day of May, 2011 to the following:

Florida Public Service Commission Theresa Tan, Staff Counsel (*) 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 Tel. No. (850) 413-6185 Itan@psc.state.fl.us

Marsha E. Rule (*) Rutledge, Ecenia & Purnell, P. A. Post Office Box 551 Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0551 (850) 681-6788 marsha@reuphlaw.com

Susan J. Berlin, Esq. (*) 3065 Akers Mill Rd., SE 7th Floor, Mailstop GAATLD0704 Atlanta, GA 30339 Tel. No. (404) 649-8983 Fax. No. (404) 649-8980 <u>susan.berlin@sprint.com</u> Counsel for Sprint Nextel

Joseph M. Chiarelli (*) 6450 Sprint Parkway Mailstop: KSOPHN03 14-3A621 Overland Park, KS 66251 Tel. No.: (913) 315-9223 Fax. No.: (913) 523-9623 joe.m.chiarelli@sprint.com Sprint Spectrum, L.P. WirelessCo, L.P. SprintCom, Inc. Sprint PCS Attn: Legal Regulatory Department Mailstop: KSOPHI0414 6160 Sprint Parkway, Bldg. 9 Overland Park, KS 66251

Nextel South Corporation Sprint/Nextel Manager, ICA Solutions P.O. Box 7954 Shawnee Mission, KS 66207-0954

Bill Atkinson (*) Director & Senior Counsel Sprint Nextel 3065 Akers Mill Rd., SE Mailstop GAATLD0704 Atlanta, GA 30339 Tel. No. (404) 649-8981 Fax. No. (404) 649-8980 bill.atkinson@sprint.com

Gurdian

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

))

)

)

)

In re:

Enforcement of Interconnection Agreements between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and Sprint Spectrum, L.P., WirelessCo., L.P. and SprintCom, Inc. (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp.

Docket No.: 100019-TP

Filed: May 11, 2011

JOINT NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

COMES NOW, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida ("AT&T Florida") and Sprint Spectrum, L.P., WirelessCo, L.P. and SprintCom, Inc. (jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS) and Nextel South Corp. (collectively, "the Parties") file this Joint Notice of Dismissal.

The Parties have entered into an agreement to settle the disputes at issue in this case, and hereby dismiss this case with prejudice.

WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, the parties respectfully request that the

Commission acknowledge this Notice and close this docket.

Respectfully submitted this 11th day of May, 2011.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida

E. Earl Edenfield, Jr. Tracy W. Hatch Manuel A. Gurdiaa c/o Gregory R. Follensbee 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (305) 347-5558

Sprint Spectrum L. P., Wireless Co, L. P. and SprintCom, Inc., jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS and Nextel South Corp.

1

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03270 MAY II =

De

Marsha E. Rule Rutledge, Ecenia & Pumell, P.A. P.O. Box 551 Tallahassee, FL 32302-0551 Tel: (850) 681-6788 Fax: (850) 681-6515 marsha@.reuphlaw.com